
Date Time Topic, fieldwork, fieldtrip, guest speaker, or demo

February 22, 2023 - Wednesday 6-8pm
Farm Tour, Orientation & Orientation Packet (Waiver, Emergency Contact, etc), Entrance 
Survey, The Impact of Bees on the World

February 25, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm
Honey Bee Anatomy & Biology, Getting Started in Beekeeping, Keeping Bees in Florida, 
Equipment

March 22, 2023 - Wednesday 6-8pm Native Plants, Nectar Sources, Native Pollinators

March 25, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm
Equipment Prep, Cleaning, Painting, Getting our Friends Home Ready!! Inspection and 
maintence. 

April 12, 2023 - Wednesday 6-8pm Meet Your Bees! Identify The Caste activity. Amy Vu guest speaker. 

April 15, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Swarm, Making Splits and Nucs 

May 24. 2023 - Wednesday 6-8pm Inspections and Maintence, Disease and Pathogens, Pest Management, 

May 27, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Inspections and Maintence, Disease and Pathogens, Pest Management,

June 24, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Value Added Products

July 22, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Honey Harvest

July 29, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Honey Harvest

August 26, 2023 - Saturday 9-2pm Graduation 


